

Planning Group
South Tyneside Council, Town Hall & Civic Offices,
Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2RL
Email: planningapplications@southtyneside.gov.uk

Email: planningapplications@sout Tel: 0191 424 7421

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

You can complete and submit this form electronically via the Planning Portal by visiting www.planningportal.gov.uk/apply Publication of applications on planning authority websites

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Please complete using block capitals and black ink.

It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

Title	ant Name and Address	2. Agent Name and Address
Title:	MRS First name: TAMARA	Title: First name:
Last name:	ALANI	Last name:
Company (optional):		Company (optional):
Unit:	House number: 59 House suffix:	Unit: House House suffix:
House name:	91018 sa elle aveglizasiquen	House name:
Address 1:	GORSE AVENUE	Address 1:
Address 2:	and some and the sounds	Address 2:
Address 3:	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Address 3:
Town:	SOUTH SHIELDS	Town:
County:	TYNE + WEAR	County:
Country:	Post team mensupramic av	Country:
Postcode:	NE34 7PP	Postcode:
3. Descrir	otion of the Proposal	STORE
Please desci	ribe the proposed development, including any change	
Please desci		
Please desci		
Please desci		+ Shop (AI) to). (AS) GOUTH TYNESIDE COUNTY
Please desci		Shop (AI) to). (AS) COUTH TYNESIDE COUNCE 04 JUN 2015
Please descr Cha- HO+	rge of use, vacan food Shop (takenuau	Shop (AI) to). (AS) GOUTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL 04 JUN 2015 AREA PLANNING
Please described Charles Hot	food Shop (takenum	Shop (AI) to). (AS) COUTH TYNESIDE COUNCY 04 JUN 2015
Please described Charles the build Yes, please	rge of use, vacan food Shop (takenuau	Shop (AI) to). (AS) GOUTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL 04 JUN 2015 AREAPLANNING

4. Site Address Details	5. Pre-application Advice
Please provide the full postal address of the application site.	Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?
Unit: House number: 1A House suffix:	authority about this application: Yes No
House name:	If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this
Address 1: HAVELOCK STREET	application more efficiently).
Address 2:	Please tick if the full contact details are not known, and then complete as much as possible:
	- 15. 5 AV80T
Address 3:	Officer name:
TOWN: SOUTH SHIELDS	
County: TYNE + WEAR	Reference:
Postcode (optional): NE33 5DZ	
Description of location or a grid reference. (must be completed if postcode is not known):	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission)
Easting: Northing:	Details of pre-application advice received?
Description:	Details of pre-application advice received:
6. Pedestrian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of	7. Waste Storage and Collection
Is a new or altered vehicle access proposed	Do the plans incorporate areas to store
	No and aid the collection of waste? Yes No
Is a new or altered pedestrian access proposed to or from	If Yes, please provide details:
the public highway?	No Storage facility for waste and re-exching on site
Are there any new public roads to be	and re-eyeing on site
provided within the site?	No
Are there any new public rights of way to be provided	
within or adjacent to the site?	No Standard Transfer
Do the proposals require any diversions	Have arrangements been made
/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way?	No for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste?
If you answered Yes to any of the above questions, please show	V If Yes, please provide details:
détails on your plans/drawings and state the reference of the p (s)/drawings(s)	
HILL STEEN STEEN STEEN	Strage area and Containers available
10 1	made s
O SHAYT HEAD	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8. Authority Employee / Member	
With respect to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff	Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No
(b) an elected member (c) related to a member of	staff
(d) related to an elected m	ember
If Yes, please provide details of the name, relationship and role	post sugar specific coup, site sugar sell exc. site
es similar indrasting and and a	A AMANTA Dibbooks are well a co
	damemase a - rev. h. m. showr pribbin
I - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	METERS TO THE TELEPHONE (1997) (1997

	Existing (where applicable)	17 (70 s) 1 Mg - 2 (1) 2 J ^{2 (1)}	Proposed	1944-12 70 1 - 1	Not applicable	Don
Walls				ic morniagitage.		
Roof		macheren Indicad and IIIV	adt ummategeg	in the detail of the section of the		
Windows						
Doors						
Boundary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)		Proceedings of the company of the co	SECTION - LT ABOUT	essent the viles		
Vehicle access and hard-standing		recourse the skip old	rediana	n de place and		
Lighting		Euli-assolystar II	Changes, as until	ne polowing seing stre dwithin the application aplication sites		
Others (please specify)	Se Mariana and State Inc. 15			alexandrament of the state of t		
	tional information on submences for the plan(s)/drawin		g(s)/design and access stateme ess statement:	nt? Yes	are consideration of the consi] No
D. Vehicle Parking Please provide inform) mation on the existing and p	proposed number of	on-site parking spaces:	See See Selection of the	Ves. to	
Type of Vehicle	The Market Areas and the Control of	Tot	tal proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces	Gif	
Cars	30+	merebalt of the		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	To an	7
Light goods vehic public carrier vehic	les/ cles	5808, 10.51		antina espuár volas		orite p
Motorcycles	30 t	Ego (887) o	- proces	to it is zear faired.	lew's	19/16
Disability space	s	Windstell Subjects	× 31 13 52 x 2		Mar c	
Cycle spaces		1		ows hertage	naus c	7 2 4
Other (e.g. Bus)					1 2509	10.3
Other (e.g. Bus)			o Nace Milliaghe Whi	v a real triple		ion.

11. Foul Sewage	12. Assessment of Flood Risk
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:	Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the
Mains sewer Cess pit	Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
Septic tank Other	Yes No
	If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider
Package treatment plant	the risk to the proposed site.
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system? Yes No	Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)? Yes No
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the	Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?
plan(s)/drawing(s):	How will surface water be disposed of?
	Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
	Soakaway Pond/lake
	Main sewer
	(14 Fulchimuller
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	14. Existing Use
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance	Please describe the current use of the site:
notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological	Closed Shop.
conservation features may be present or nearby and whether	tom various sub, but
they are likely to be affected by your proposals. Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable	
likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved	Is the site currently vacant? Yes No
and enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to	If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
or near the application site?	200000
a) Protected and priority species:	
Yes, on the development site	*
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No	When did this use end (if known)?
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity	(date where known may be approximate)
features:	Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination
Yes, on the development site	assessment with your application.
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No	Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No
c) Features of geological conservation importance:	Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site? Yes No
Yes, on the development site	A proposed use that would
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	be particularly vulnerable
☑ No	to the presence of contamination?
	(ac Tools Efficient
15. Trees and Hedges	16. Trade Effluent Does the proposal involve the need to
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?	dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the	If Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal
proposed development site that could influence the	of trade effluents or waste
of the local landscape character?	
If Yes to either or both of the above, you <u>may</u> need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a	
Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning	1.g- 1 = 1g = 7
authority should make clear on its website what the survey should	Land on the Control
contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to design, demolition and construction - Recommendations'.	

	Propo	sed	Hou	sing	SEASON .			1 1775 St. Sould stroute	Exist	ing	Hou	sing			
Market Housing	Not	1	Num 2	ber o	of Bedi	rooms	Total	Market Housing	Not	1	Num 2	ber o	f Bed	rooms	Tota
Houses			-		71	Olikilow	a	Houses				1	-	Ulikilowi	a
Flats and maisonettes	s 🗆			+		1	b	Flats and maisonettes	s \square						b
Live-work units			1				C	Live-work units							C
Cluster flats			+	+			d	Cluster flats	+ -		1000	218	1485		d
Sheltered housing			1	1	+		e	Sheltered housing				188	1000	28 1	e
Bedsit/studios			1		1		f	Bedsit/studios	 	1 8	i de la constitución de la const		19 0/1	and a	f
Unknown type			1		+		g	Unknown type			Towns.				9
	T	otal	s (a + t) + C +	⊦ d + ε	e + f + g) =	A		T	otals	(a + l	b + c +	- d + ε	e + f + g = 0	E
												12117	(S20)		
Social Rented	Not known	1	Numl 2	ber of	_	rooms Unknown	Total	Social Rented	Not known	1	Num 2	ber of	f Bedr	rooms Unknown	Tota
Houses			-	3	44	UIKIIOWII	a	Houses			2	3	41	Unknowi	a
Flats and maisonettes			+				b	Flats and maisonettes							b
Live-work units							C	Live-work units					19 ey.		C
Cluster flats							d	Cluster flats							d
Sheltered housing							e	Sheltered housing		- 13					e
Bedsit/studios							f	Bedsit/studios		7 87		A PER		A STATE OF	f
Unknown type							g	Unknown type			11/239		y de		
7		otals	(a+b)) + C +	d+e	+f+g)=	В	omalown spe		otals	(a + b) + c +	d+e	+f+q)=	g F
											1-			9,	Be/14 /
Intermediate	Not known	1	Numb 2	per of		ooms Unknown	Total	Intermediate	Not known	1	Numb		_	T	Total
Houses		30)	2	3	4+	Unknown	a	Houses	KIIOWII	1	2	3	4+	Unknown	a
Flats and maisonettes		1 00	H. A.	14 66	101901	a amosalie	b	Flats and maisonettes			30,00	9 1111		(GE) (BLOVE)	b
Live-work units			-	-			C	Live-work units					5311	2800	C
Cluster flats					\square		d	Cluster flats						538	d
Sheltered housing							e	Sheltered housing					21161		e
Bedsit/studios		3					f	Bedsit/studios							f
Unknown type							g	Unknown type				1			
onanovii sype		tals	(a + b	+ c +	d+e	+f+g)=	C	Olikilowii type		tals	(a + b	+ C +	d+e	+f+g)=	g G
						11.31								1119/	
Key worker	Not known	1	Numb	er of I		ooms Unknown	Total	Key worker	Not known	1	Numb 2	er of		ooms Unknown	Total
Houses		-	-		71	UIIKIIOWII	а	Houses		-	2	3	41	UIIKIIOWII	a
Flats and maisonettes			\Box	1			ь	Flats and maisonettes							b
_ive-work units							c	Live-work units					200,000		C
Cluster flats				+			d	Cluster flats				2771	100	\$13 E 13 E	d
Sheltered housing				-			e	Sheltered housing				ZERN	1	official shape	e
Bedsit/studios							f	Bedsit/studios			1			926	f
Unknown type		5.0	4 24	-		3 1 6		Unknown type		-	331				
Jiknowii type	Tot	tals /	(a + b	+ C + C	1+0-	+f+g)=	g D	Ulikilowii type		tals i	/a + h	LC+1	1 + 0 -	+f+g)=	<i>9</i>
		, 215	u To	FLTU	170	1+9/-			10	tais (ити	+1.	7+67	-1+9)-	П
Total proposed re	sidenti	al un	its	(A + E	3+C+	D) =		Total existing r	esident	ial u	nits	(E+	F+G	+ H) =	

If yo	u have answe	ered Yes to th		estion above plea	ase add details	in the follow	ing table:	
U	Use class/type of use		Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)		Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)		Total gross internal floorspace proposed (including change of use)(square metres)	Net additional gross internal floorspace following development (square metres)
A1	Sh	ops						
	Net trada	able area:						
A2	Financ	cial and nal services						
А3		s and cafes						and the same of the same of
A4	Drinking est	ablishments						Less to the second
A5	Hot food	takeaways		31				Safet france
B1 (a)	Office (oth	er than A2)					a - u i-a manual etazo	
B1 (b)		rch and pment						
B1 (c)	and the same of th	dustrial		清 祖 4日	18 1			Bagaid ett.
B2	General	industrial						- 11 - 11
B8	Storage or	distribution		A 15 USA				TO STUDING E
C1		nd halls of lence						Self-Suggest of
C2		institutions						1010 1107
D1		sidential utions						
D2		and leisure	П					The second second
OTHER							The single state of State	
Please			П					
Specify	To	tal		ovi-	la eg		ncipca a edinor	6367.000
In ad	RIBER LETTER		ial inc	titutions and hos	tels please add	ditionally ind	licate the loss or gain of r	ooms
Use					ost by change	Total room	s proposed (including anges of use)	Net additional rooms
C1	Hotels				DE C			THE STATE OF
C2	Residential Institutions							
OTHER								
Please				mit ev	and i			
9. Em	ployment omplete the f		ormat	ion regarding en	A Land Total Co. T.		Tota	l full-time
		1		Full-time	Part-	time		uivalent
	isting employ posed emplo			The lands	1			201/2000/Manageria
Pro	posea empio	yees						
	urs of Ope							
Pleas				r each non-reside	ential use propo Saturday		Sunday and	Not known
14. 1-	Use 'Cara O	671		to Friday			Bank Holidays	
1101	FOOD	7.	00	- 28.00°	1-00-#	3.00 am	7.00-00100	m

Please state the site area in hectares (ha) 0.0025

\$Date:: 2013-01-09 #\$ \$Revision: 4684 \$

22. Industrial or Commercial Proce	esses an	d Machine	ry of his allowed the second	nershine kerenawo je
Please describe the activities and processes be carried out on the site and the end produ plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please type of machinery which may be installed on	lucts include the	ding	EFILE SETUPLING OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	e a ser venerables neo). Venerables propinitivates
Is the proposal a waste management develo	opment?	Yes	No	The server of the property of the server of
If the answer is Yes, please complete the follower		ole:	Mark a state of the state of	Total Voice months of Commercial
	inc al	cluding engine	acity of the void in cubic metres, neering surcharge and making no cover or restoration material (or d waste or litres if liquid waste)	Maximum annual operational throughput in tonnes (or litres if liquid waste)
Inert landfill				
Non-hazardous landfill			REDNO NO STADLED L	
Hazardous landfill		Almest languar	- risk disk disk disk disk disk disk disk d	Grand Ship Ship Ship Ship Ship Ship Ship Ship
Energy from waste incineration			Alte SONOT GENERAL TO THE SECOND STATE OF THE	
Other incineration		Dal Sabayy 150	ALIC MARTIN STREET OF THE STREET	and property and the second
Landfill gas generation plant		L semble A		Te Treath show the country of
Pyrolysis/gasification				
Metal recycling site				
Transfer stations				
Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRFs)		7		
Household civic amenity sites				
Open windrow composting				
In-vessel composting				
Anaerobic digestion				
Any combined mechanical, biological and/ or thermal treatment (MBT)				
Sewage treatment works				
Other treatment		T dynam		consideration of
Recycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste				
Storage of waste			- 1	
Other waste management				
Other developments				
Please provide the maximum annual operation	onal throu	ighput of the	following waste streams:	
Municipal				
Construction, demolition and ex				
Commercial and industria	ial			
Hazardous If this is a landfill application you will need to planning authority should make clear what ir	provide f	urther inform	nation before your application can	be determined. Your waste
	ntormation	1 it requires o	n its website.	
23. Hazardous Substances Does the proposal involve the use or storage the following materials in the quantities state		Yes	□ No Not applicabl	da
f Yes, please provide the amount of each sub				
Acrylonitrile (tonnes)		ne oxide (tonr		Phosgene (tonnes)
Ammonia (tonnes)	Hydrogen	cyanide (tonr	nes) Sulp	ohur dioxide (tonnes)
Bromine (tonnes)	Liquid	d oxygen (tonr	nes)	Flour (tonnes)
Chlorine (tonnes) Liqu	uid petrole	eum gas (tonn	nes) Refined	white sugar (tonnes)
Other:			Other:	
mount (tonnes):			Amount (tonnes):	

24. Ownership Certificates and Agricu	ultural Land Declaration		LD. medustrial of Co.
One Certificate A, B, C, or D, must be compl	leted, together with the Agricultural RTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFIC	Holdings Certificate w	ith this application form
Town and Country Planning (Developm I certify/The applicant certifies that on the day 2 owner (owner is a person with a freehold interest of which the application relates, and that none of the NOTE: You should sign Certificate B, C or D, as application relates but the land is, or is part of "owner" is a person with a freehold interest or lead "agricultural holding" has the meaning given by	11 days before the date of this application leasehold interest with at least 7 years like land to which the application relates appropriate, if you are the sole own f, an agricultural holding.	on nobody except mysel eft to run) of any part of a s is, or is part of, an agric er of the land or buildi	f/ the applicant was the the land or building to ultural holding** ng to which the
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	TO WE SHALL	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
1,070,000			
21 days before the date of this application, was application relates. * "owner" is a person with a freehold interest or lease* "agricultural tenant" has the meaning given in so	sehold interest with at least 7 years left to	run.	7º Paris
** "agricultural tenant" has the meaning given in s Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenant	ection 65(8) of the Town and Country Pia Address	nning Act 1990	Date Notice Served
Traine or owner, 7 ignatures is remain	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Egynt-Acty A.
			A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE
	Access to the second	The past	To Topologica
		None langue	
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
		in lighthorner in	5 k 4 k

I certify/ The applicant certifies that:	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CER relopment Management Procedure) (E ssued for this application aken to find out the names and addresses of it, but I have/ the applicant has been u	rTIFICATE C ingland) Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 s of the other owners* and/or agricultural tenants** of nable to do so. left to run.
Name of Owner/ Agricultural Tenant	Address	Date Notice Served
the second	- constant	- Commence of the second control of the seco
	s Jogographics	Lamby som nyst (Albaydasa)
	er ersebesberer	
Notice of the application has been publish (circulating in the area where the land is s	ned in the following newspaper ituated):	On the following date (which must not be earlier than 21 days before the date of the application):
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
Signed - Applicant.	of signed Agent.	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
I certify/ The applicant certifies that: Certificate A cannot be issued for the All reasonable steps have been taked date of this application, was the own have/ the applicant has been unable ""owner" is a person with a freehold interest the "agricultural tenant" has the meaning given The steps taken were:	en to find out the names and addresses wner* and/or agricultural tenant** of any ple to do so. or leasehold interest with at least 7 years le	of everyone else who, on the day 21 days before the y part of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land to which this application relates, but I of the land t
Notice of the application has been publish (circulating in the area where the land is sit	ed in the following newspaper uated):	On the following date (which must not be earlier than 21 days before the date of the application):
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
зідпеч - Арріїсапі.	Of signed - Agent.	
25. Planning Application Require Please read the following checklist to make information required will result in your app the Local Planning Authority has been sub- The original and 3 copies of a completed al application form: The original and 3 copies of the plan which	sure you have sent all the information in lication being deemed invalid. It will no mitted. nd dated The correct The origin	n support of your proposal. Failure to submit all t be considered valid until all information required by ct fee:

Signed - Applicant:	A Commence of the Commence of	Or signed - Agent:		Date (DD/I	MM/YYYY):
	0.0		- 81 SE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(date cannot be pre-application
27. Applicant Conta	ct Details		28. Agent C	ontact Details	a steachtzgar, an
Telephone numbers			Telephone num	nbers	
Country code: National	number:	Extension number:	Country code:	National number:	Extension number:
Country code: Mobile n	umber (option <u>al</u>):		Country code:	Mobile number (option	onal):
Country code: Fax num	ber (optional):		Country code:	Fax number (optional):
Email address (optional):			Email address (optional):	
29. Site Visit	a multic wood multic	of catnoth bridleway	e other public land		I No.
Can the site be seen from a If the planning authority n		SHILLING	other public land	as being action to	No City III
out a site visit, whom shou	ld they contact? (Ple	ease select only one)	Agent	Applicant V	Other (if different from the agent/applicant's details)
f Other has been selected,	please provide:				
Contact name:			Telephone num	ber:	sede Aktion

isensi of plantage seneggi for every